

Horse Racing Alberta
Capital Place
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T5K 2L9

HARNESS RULING #77

MEETING - Northlands Park, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada October 30, 2013

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/ TRAINER/ DRIVER/ AUTHORIZED AGENT, JAMES DEAN GRAY, PERM ADD: MORINVILLE, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. AUGUST 25, 1961, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 456(h); A horse or driver violates these rules if the horse or driver changes course or position, or swerves in or out, or bears in or out during any part of the race in a manner that compels another horse to shorten its stride or cause another driver to change course, take the horse back, or pull the horse out of its stride, while driving "REAL PRETTY" in Race 9, Friday, October 25, 2013.

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 276(2)(a) "REAL PRETTY" finished 6th placed 9th.

PENALTY: JAMES GRAY is hereby FINED THE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$300.00) (REPEAT OFFENSE).

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1), Fine to be paid within Ten(10) days.

By Order of the Board of Judges



T. N. Tascona



B. P. Grundy